Name

Allison Barber
Ashley Sellers
Baileigh Hale

Blake Werner
Claire Kirk

Cristal Rodriguez
Daniela Lopez
Destiny Tatum
Emily Hamilton
Jean-marie Anderson
Rachael Kroeger
Ricky Thomas
Robert Creamer
Shannon Skrobinski
Timothy Taylor

Current Dept

District Attorney

Magistrate

District Attorney

Sheriff's Office

District Attorney

County Court at Law Clerks
County Court at Law Clerks
Probate Guardianship

Jail Operations

District Attorney

District Attorney

Facilities

Justice of the Peace #3
District Clerk

Facilities

Dept ID
3501
0213
3501
5001
3501
0820
0820
2182
5030
3501
3501
4010
2433
2301
4010

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Legal Clerk I

Felony Prosecutor

Deputy Sheriff

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Deputy County Clerk I

Deputy County Clerk I
Guardianship Coordinator
Detention Officer

Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor
Facilities Tech Coordinator
Legal Clerk I

Deputy District Clk IT
Maintenance Specialist

Crnt Salary
$ 99,408
$ 44,839
$ 116,154
$ 84,303
$99,712
$ 42,878
$ 43,163
$ 56,290
$ 64,703
$99,712
$99,712
$ 86,656
$ 53,856
$ 45,740
$ 53,856

Grade
584
531
585
557
584
532
532
535
552
584
584
537
531
533
531

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

October 21, 2024

New Dept Dept # New Title

District Attorney 3501 Felony Prosecutor
Magistrate 0213 Lead Clerk

District Attorney 3501 Chief Felony Prosecutor
Sheriff's Office 5001 Deputy Sheriff - Patrol
District Attorney 3501 Felony Prosecutor
District Clerk 2301 Deputy District Clk IT
District Clerk 2301 Deputy District Clk IT
Probate Guardianship 2182 Probate Guardianship Attorney
District Clerk 2301 Deputy District Clk IT
District Attorney 3501 Felony Prosecutor
District Attorney 3501 Felony Prosecutor
Facilities 4010 Superintendent Facilities
Justice of the Peace #3 2433 Legal Clerk II

District Clerk 2301 Deputy District Clk I
Facilities 4010 Control Room Operator

New Salary
$ 104,613
$ 52,822
$ 128,533
$ 84,303
$ 104,613
$ 45,078
$ 45,078
$ 96,864
$ 61,467
$ 104,613
$ 104,613
$ 99,654
$ 56,549
$ 41,642
$ 59,242

New Grade
585
535
587
557
585
533
533
584
533
585
585
516
532
532
533

Min?
YES
YES

YES
YES
YES
YES

YES
YES

YES

% chg
5%
18%
11%
0%
5%
5%
4%
72%
-5%
5%
5%
15%
5%
-9%
10%

Effective Date
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/28/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/28/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
11/11/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024
10/14/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Lateral
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion
HR Preapproval; Demotion
HR Preapproval; Promotion



