## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## October 21, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	New Grade	Min?	% chg	Effective Date	Notes
Allison Barber	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 99,408	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 104,613	585	YES	5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Ashley Sellers	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I	\$ 44,839	531	Magistrate	0213	Lead Clerk	\$ 52,822	535	YES	18%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Baileigh Hale	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 116,154	585	District Attorney	3501	Chief Felony Prosecutor	\$ 128,533	587		11%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Blake Werner	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff	\$ 84,303	557	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff - Patrol	\$ 84,303	557		0%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Claire Kirk	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 99,712	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 104,613	585	YES	5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Cristal Rodriguez	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 42,878	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,078	533	YES	5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Daniela Lopez	County Court at Law Clerks	0820	Deputy County Clerk I	\$ 43,163	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,078	533	YES	4%	10/28/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Destiny Tatum	Probate Guardianship	2182	Guardianship Coordinator	\$ 56,290	535	Probate Guardianship	2182	Probate Guardianship Attorney	\$ 96,864	584	YES	72%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Emily Hamilton	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 64,703	552	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 61,467	533		-5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Jean-marie Anderson	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 99,712	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 104,613	585	YES	5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Rachael Kroeger	District Attorney	3501	Chief Misdemeanor Prosecutor	\$ 99,712	584	District Attorney	3501	Felony Prosecutor	\$ 104,613	585	YES	5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Ricky Thomas	Facilities	4010	Facilities Tech Coordinator	\$ 86,656	537	Facilities	4010	Superintendent Facilities	\$ 99,654	516		15%	11/11/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Robert Creamer	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$ 53,856	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk II	\$ 56,549	532		5%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Shannon Skrobinski	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 45,740	533	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$ 41,642	532	YES	-9%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Demotion
Timothy Taylor	Facilities	4010	Maintenance Specialist	\$ 53,856	531	Facilities	4010	Control Room Operator	\$ 59,242	533		10%	10/14/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion